

IN THE 2ND COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, ALIPORE

**Special Case No.68/2016**  
**CNR – WBSP01-018992-2016**

Present :Manas Ranjan Sanyal (JO Code - WB00666)  
Judge, Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,  
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

84  
09.06.2022

Today is fixed for passing order in respect of the petition filed by Defacto complainant on 28.03.2018 for re-investigation in this case.

Heard learned Special P.P. Perused the petition.

Prayer of the Defecto complainant is considered and allowed.

Accordingly, O.C, Budge Budge P.S is directed appoint another I.O except previous I.O for investigation in this case.

Let a copy of this Order be sent to the O.C, Budge Budge P.S for information and necessary compliance.

Fix 30.08.2022 for I.O's report.

D/c by me.

Sd/-Manas Ranjan Sanyal  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/-Manas Ranjan Sanyal  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.